

Hawley Road Levee Improvements Phase 2				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: July 30, 2013, 11:00 AM				SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Hoffman Construction, Inc. PO Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		MVG, LLC 22630 SE 268th St. Maple Valley, WA 98038		Engineer's Estimate Nick Horn	
TOTAL				\$442,679.76		\$513,061.70		\$533,261.17		\$589,411.13		\$478,428.77	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I:													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	36,775.00	\$36,775.00	45,550.00	\$45,550.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	33,000.00	\$33,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	18,500.00	\$18,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,300	SY	7.50	\$9,750.00	5.15	\$6,695.00	7.50	\$9,750.00	5.00	\$6,500.00	8.00	\$10,400.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	70	SY	10.00	\$700.00	10.00	\$700.00	25.25	\$1,767.50	10.00	\$700.00	13.00	\$910.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	45	LF	12.00	\$540.00	10.00	\$450.00	6.00	\$270.00	10.00	\$450.00	7.00	\$315.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	480	LF	4.00	\$1,920.00	2.00	\$960.00	3.25	\$1,560.00	5.00	\$2,400.00	3.25	\$1,560.00
1045	Remove and/or Relocate Traffic Signs	1	LS	525.00	\$525.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	500.00	\$500.00	325.00	\$325.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	415	LF	4.00	\$1,660.00	3.30	\$1,369.50	2.60	\$1,079.00	5.00	\$2,075.00	2.50	\$1,037.50
1055	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	15	LF	4.00	\$60.00	11.00	\$165.00	16.25	\$243.75	10.00	\$150.00	8.50	\$127.50
1060	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	105	CY	20.00	\$2,100.00	21.00	\$2,205.00	35.00	\$3,675.00	14.00	\$1,470.00	20.00	\$2,100.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	50	CY	12.00	\$600.00	0.10	\$5.00	25.25	\$1,262.50	14.00	\$700.00	17.00	\$850.00
1070	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction	515	TON	17.50	\$9,012.50	19.00	\$9,785.00	19.25	\$9,913.75	25.00	\$12,875.00	22.00	\$11,330.00
1075	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul & Compaction	3,000	TON	11.00	\$33,000.00	22.50	\$67,500.00	17.00	\$51,000.00	25.00	\$75,000.00	25.00	\$75,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus	455	TON	22.00	\$10,010.00	25.70	\$11,693.50	23.00	\$10,465.00	25.00	\$11,375.00	25.00	\$11,375.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4" Minus	695	TON	18.00	\$12,510.00	25.70	\$17,861.50	23.00	\$15,985.00	25.00	\$17,375.00	25.00	\$17,375.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	310	TON	86.00	\$26,660.00	95.00	\$29,450.00	84.25	\$26,117.50	125.00	\$38,750.00	90.00	\$27,900.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 (Skid Resistant)	165	TON	93.00	\$15,345.00	95.00	\$15,675.00	91.00	\$15,015.00	130.00	\$21,450.00	95.00	\$15,675.00
1135	Cement Concrete Driveway Modified, 8" Depth, Reinforced	30	SY	73.00	\$2,190.00	79.50	\$2,385.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	60	SY	73.00	\$4,380.00	79.50	\$4,770.00	90.00	\$5,400.00	100.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	270	SY	36.00	\$9,720.00	37.50	\$10,125.00	35.00	\$9,450.00	60.00	\$16,200.00	33.00	\$8,910.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A	2	EA	700.00	\$1,400.00	825.50	\$1,651.00	1,175.00	\$2,350.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	375	LF	20.00	\$7,500.00	22.70	\$8,512.50	25.00	\$9,375.00	25.00	\$9,375.00	23.00	\$8,625.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	480	LF	7.00	\$3,360.00	9.50	\$4,560.00	8.50	\$4,080.00	7.00	\$3,360.00	10.00	\$4,800.00
1215	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	150	LF	18.00	\$2,700.00	22.70	\$3,405.00	27.00	\$4,050.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
1220	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet to Finished Grade	3	EA	450.00	\$1,350.00	420.00	\$1,260.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	300.00	\$900.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid to Finished Grade	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	255.00	\$510.00	475.00	\$950.00	300.00	\$600.00	350.00	\$700.00
1260	Temporary (6' High) Chain Link Security Fence	200	LF	3.00	\$600.00	12.70	\$2,540.00	11.50	\$2,300.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
1265	Remove & Restore 8' Chain Link Security Fence	140	LF	40.00	\$5,600.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	35.50	\$4,970.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	25.00	\$3,500.00
1270	Remove & Restore Powered Chain Link Security Gate	1	FA	22,750.00	\$22,750.00	22,750.00	\$22,750.00	22,750.00	\$22,750.00	22,750.00	\$22,750.00	22,750.00	\$22,750.00
1275	Install New 48" High Chain Link Fence	525	LF	14.00	\$7,350.00	20.00	\$10,500.00	17.50	\$9,187.50	20.00	\$10,500.00	25.00	\$13,125.00
1280	Remove & Reinstall Mailbox - Type 1	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	365.00	\$365.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00	500.00	\$500.00	250.00	\$250.00
1305	Beam Guardrail Type 1 (No Blocking) with Steel Posts	525	LF	32.00	\$16,800.00	32.00	\$16,800.00	28.50	\$14,962.50	30.00	\$15,750.00	42.00	\$22,050.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor with Type 'G' End Terminal	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	875.00	\$1,750.00	780.00	\$1,560.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	225.00	\$450.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	4	EA	300.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	650.00	\$2,600.00	200.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$264,892.50		\$319,773.00		\$317,689.00		\$365,255.00		\$314,290.00
9.5 % SALES TAX					\$25,164.79		\$30,378.44		\$30,180.46		\$34,699.23		\$29,857.55
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$290,057.29		\$350,151.44		\$347,869.46		\$399,954.23		\$344,147.55

Hawley Road Levee Improvements Phase 2				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: July 30, 2013, 11:00 AM				SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Hoffman Construction, Inc. PO Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		MVG, LLC 22630 SE 268th St. Maple Valley, WA 98038		Engineer's Estimate Nick Horn	
TOTAL				\$442,679.76		\$513,061.70		\$533,261.17		\$589,411.13		\$478,428.77	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE II:													
2005	8" Connection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
2025	8" Diameter Ductile Iron CI 52 Water Main Pipe	170	LF	52.00	\$8,840.00	65.00	\$11,050.00	80.00	\$13,600.00	40.00	\$6,800.00	85.00	\$14,450.00
2045	8" Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1,220.00	\$1,220.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00
2080	Resetting Existing Hydrant	1	EA	2,575.00	\$2,575.00	2,850.00	\$2,850.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,250.00	\$2,250.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2250	Water Main Abandonment	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
2260	Foundation Material Class I & II	20	TON	18.00	\$360.00	0.10	\$2.00	39.00	\$780.00	30.00	\$600.00	20.00	\$400.00
2275	Pipe Zone Bedding	75	TON	12.00	\$900.00	0.10	\$7.50	15.00	\$1,125.00	30.00	\$2,250.00	16.00	\$1,200.00
2285	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	12	TON	15.00	\$180.00	19.00	\$228.00	22.00	\$264.00	30.00	\$360.00	15.00	\$180.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE II				\$17,705.00		\$19,057.50		\$24,319.00		\$15,560.00		\$25,580.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$1,681.98		\$1,810.46		\$2,310.31		\$1,478.20		\$2,430.10	
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$19,386.98		\$20,867.96		\$26,629.31		\$17,038.20		\$28,010.10	
SCHEDULE IV:													
4010	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron (Epoxy Lined)	30	LF	75.00	\$2,250.00	70.00	\$2,100.00	95.00	\$2,850.00	60.00	\$1,800.00	80.00	\$2,400.00
4015	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter CI 50 Ductile Iron (Epoxy Lined)	290	LF	58.00	\$16,820.00	85.00	\$24,650.00	90.00	\$26,100.00	110.00	\$31,900.00	92.00	\$26,680.00
4080	Catch Basin, Type 1	5	EA	1,100.00	\$5,500.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	850.00	\$4,250.00	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	950.00	\$4,750.00
4115	Bolt Down Catch Basin Frame & Grate	5	EA	450.00	\$2,250.00	520.00	\$2,600.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	400.00	\$2,000.00	370.00	\$1,850.00
4135	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	3	EA	400.00	\$1,200.00	160.00	\$480.00	575.00	\$1,725.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
4145	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	265	LF	11.00	\$2,915.00	8.20	\$2,173.00	11.75	\$3,113.75	10.00	\$2,650.00	11.00	\$2,915.00
4150	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	800	SF	2.00	\$1,600.00	1.00	\$800.00	0.50	\$400.00	5.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$800.00
4155	Foundation Material, Class I & II	35	TON	18.00	\$630.00	0.10	\$3.50	39.00	\$1,365.00	30.00	\$1,050.00	20.00	\$700.00
4170	Pipe Zone Bedding	40	TON	12.00	\$480.00	0.10	\$4.00	15.00	\$600.00	30.00	\$1,200.00	16.00	\$640.00
4180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	100	TON	15.00	\$1,500.00	19.00	\$1,900.00	22.00	\$2,200.00	30.00	\$3,000.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
4210	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	3	EA	150.00	\$450.00	140.00	\$420.00	99.00	\$297.00	200.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV				\$35,595.00		\$37,880.50		\$44,650.75		\$58,700.00		\$43,585.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$3,381.53		\$3,598.65		\$4,241.82		\$5,576.50		\$4,140.58	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$38,976.53		\$41,479.15		\$48,892.57		\$64,276.50		\$47,725.58	
SCHEDULE V:													
5005	Traffic Control Labor	270	HR	50.00	\$13,500.00	48.00	\$12,960.00	52.00	\$14,040.00	40.00	\$10,800.00	45.00	\$12,150.00
5010	Construction Signs Class A	40	SF	14.00	\$560.00	11.00	\$440.00	23.00	\$920.00	10.00	\$400.00	15.00	\$600.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	90	HR	62.00	\$5,580.00	50.00	\$4,500.00	65.00	\$5,850.00	40.00	\$3,600.00	48.00	\$4,320.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	800.00	\$800.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	300	LF	0.25	\$75.00	1.70	\$510.00	2.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$1,200.00	0.50	\$150.00
5095	Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe	80	LF	2.25	\$180.00	2.20	\$176.00	2.00	\$160.00	8.00	\$640.00	3.25	\$260.00
5100	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	275	LF	2.25	\$618.75	2.20	\$605.00	2.00	\$550.00	4.00	\$1,100.00	1.35	\$371.25
5105	No Parking - Fire Lane Marking - Type 1	220	LF	3.65	\$803.00	4.00	\$880.00	3.50	\$770.00	7.00	\$1,540.00	5.25	\$1,155.00
5110	White Edge Line Profiled Plastic Stripe	795	LF	4.10	\$3,259.50	4.50	\$3,577.50	3.95	\$3,140.25	4.00	\$3,180.00	3.00	\$2,385.00
5115	ADA Access Painted Parking Space Symbol	3	EA	250.00	\$750.00	220.00	\$660.00	200.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$900.00	185.00	\$555.00
5120	ADA Parking Signs	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	140.00	\$280.00	125.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	35.00	\$70.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V				\$26,426.25		\$29,588.50		\$29,480.25		\$26,360.00		\$22,816.25	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$2,510.49		\$2,810.91		\$2,800.62		\$2,504.20		\$2,167.54	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$28,936.74		\$32,399.41		\$32,280.87		\$28,864.20		\$24,983.79	

Hawley Road Levee Improvements Phase 2				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: July 30, 2013, 11:00 AM				SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Hoffman Construction, Inc. PO Box 845 Enumclaw, WA 98022		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		MVG, LLC 22630 SE 268th St. Maple Valley, WA 98038		Engineer's Estimate Nick Horn	
				TOTAL		\$442,679.76		\$513,061.70		\$533,261.17		\$589,411.13	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VI:													
6005	Illumination System	1	LS	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	39,500.00	\$39,500.00	52,350.00	\$52,350.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VI				\$37,000.00		\$39,500.00		\$52,350.00		\$50,000.00		\$13,000.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$3,515.00		\$3,752.50		\$4,973.25		\$4,750.00		\$1,235.00	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$40,515.00		\$43,252.50		\$57,323.25		\$54,750.00		\$14,235.00	
SCHEDULE VII:													
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	0.5	AC	2,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,600.00	\$2,800.00	3,500.00	\$1,750.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	1,600.00	\$800.00
7010	Wattle	100	LF	4.00	\$400.00	11.00	\$1,100.00	4.00	\$400.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$500.00
7015	Inlet Protection	15	EA	65.00	\$975.00	70.00	\$1,050.00	80.00	\$1,200.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	70.00	\$1,050.00
7040	Street Cleaning Sweeper	30	HR	150.00	\$4,500.00	145.00	\$4,350.00	130.00	\$3,900.00	150.00	\$4,500.00	105.00	\$3,150.00
7055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII				\$9,375.00		\$11,800.00		\$9,750.00		\$11,000.00		\$8,000.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$890.63		\$1,121.00		\$926.25		\$1,045.00		\$760.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$10,265.63		\$12,921.00		\$10,676.25		\$12,045.00		\$8,760.00	
SCHEDULE VIII:													
8000	Street Tree Planting & Staking	8	EA	975.00	\$7,800.00	550.00	\$4,400.00	435.00	\$3,480.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
8005	Topsoil Type A	30	CY	38.00	\$1,140.00	45.00	\$1,350.00	38.00	\$1,140.00	60.00	\$1,800.00	35.00	\$1,050.00
8010	Sod Installation	150	SY	8.00	\$1,200.00	12.00	\$1,800.00	5.85	\$877.50	10.00	\$1,500.00	8.00	\$1,200.00
8015	Bark Mulch	20	CY	32.00	\$640.00	45.00	\$900.00	38.00	\$760.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	45.00	\$900.00
8030	Miscellaneous Landscape Restoration	1	FA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8045	Existing Irrigation System Removal, Repair, and/or Modifications	1	FA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII				\$13,280.00		\$10,950.00		\$8,757.50		\$11,400.00		\$9,650.00	
9.5 % SALES TAX				\$1,261.60		\$1,040.25		\$831.96		\$1,083.00		\$916.75	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$14,541.60		\$11,990.25		\$9,589.46		\$12,483.00		\$10,566.75	
SUMMARY:													
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$290,057.29		\$350,151.44		\$347,869.46		\$399,954.23		\$344,147.55	
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$19,386.98		\$20,867.96		\$26,629.31		\$17,038.20		\$28,010.10	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$38,976.53		\$41,479.15		\$48,892.57		\$47,725.58			
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$28,936.74		\$32,399.41		\$32,280.87		\$28,864.20		\$24,983.79	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$40,515.00		\$43,252.50		\$57,323.25		\$54,750.00		\$14,235.00	
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL				\$10,265.63		\$12,921.00		\$10,676.25		\$12,045.00		\$8,760.00	
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL				\$14,541.60		\$11,990.25		\$9,589.46		\$12,483.00		\$10,566.75	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$442,679.76		\$513,061.70		\$533,261.17		\$589,411.13		\$478,428.77	